### 502600409 12/12/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2646723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECT THE SPELLING OF AN ASSIGNOR'S NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP A. CORMIER	09/18/2013
RICHARD W. FOURNIER	09/18/2013
ERNEST QUINTANILHA	09/18/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE
City:	RAYNHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02767

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14021203

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)439-9394 6174392394 Phone: Email: csperry@nutter.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINA M. SPERRY 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SEAPORT WEST

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA M. SPERRY
Signature:	/Christina M. Sperry/
Date:	12/12/2013

**PATENT REEL: 031805 FRAME: 0548** 

# Total Attachments: 8 source=Request\_Corrrection\_1344#page1.tif source=Request\_Corrrection\_1344#page2.tif source=Request\_Corrrection\_1344#page3.tif source=Request\_Corrrection\_1344#page4.tif source=Request\_Corrrection\_1344#page5.tif source=Request\_Corrrection\_1344#page6.tif source=Request\_Corrrection\_1344#page7.tif source=Request\_Corrrection\_1344#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 031805 FRAME: 0549

RECORDATION FOR	W COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Philip A. Cormier (09/18/2013); Richard W.	Name: DePuy Synthes Products, LLC	
Fournier (09/18/2013); Ernest Quintanilha		
(09/18/2013) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:	
Land Sand	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	325 Paramount Drive	
Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Rayoham	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 02767	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
X Other Correct the spelling of an Assignor's name	attached? Yes X No	
r		
kii	ument serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63),	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/021,203	B. Patent No.(s)	
14/021,203	,	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 101896-1344		
(DEP6623USNP) Street Address:	TVI A Market de la constant de la co	
155 Seaport Boulevard – West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Boston	8. Payment Information	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210	a. rayment montation	
Phone Number: 617-439-2000		
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number 141449	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Christina M. Sperry	
9. Signature:		
/Christina M. Sperry/	December 12, 2013	
Signature	Date	
Christina M. Sperry	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8	
Name of Person Signing		
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.C.Box 1456, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

### 502499974

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT .
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip A. Courmier	09/18/2013
Richard W. Fournier	09/18/2013
Ernest Quintanilha	09/18/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DePuy Synthes Products, LLC	
Street Address:	325 Paramount Drive	
City:	Raynham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02767	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14021203

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109394

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

6174392394

Email:

csperry@nutter.com

Correspondent Name:

Christina M. Sperry

Address Line 1:

155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

***************************************	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina M. Sperry
***********	Signature:	/Chnstina M. Sperry/
**********	Date:	09/18/2013

### Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment\_1344#page1.tif source=Assignment\_1344#page2.tif source=Assignment\_1344#page3.tif source=Assignment\_1344#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 101896-1344 (DEP6623USNP)

### ASSIGNMENT

We, Philip A. Cormier; Richard W. Fournier; and Ernest Quintanilha, having a mailing address of 256 Common Street, Quincy, Massachusetts 02169; 862 Pine Hill Drive, New Bedford, Massachusetts 02745; and 7 Strawstone Lane, Norton, Massachusetts 02766, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

## DePUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, LLC

a corporation of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767-0350, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### DePUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, LLC

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# DEVICES AND METHODS FOR BREAKING AND RETAINING SURGICAL REDUCTION TABS

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/021,203, filed on September 9, 2013, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has heren Sylvan 20/2. (L.S.)	unto set his hand and seal this <u>P</u> day of  Philip A. Cormier
STATE OF MANKHUSELS ) COUNTY OF Budol ) SS	
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 18 day of personally appeared Philip A. Cormier who I ame the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I have he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and define uses and purposes therein expressed.	satisfied is the person named in and who executed ving first made known to him the contents thereof
My Commission Expires: 1-5-18	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has her	eunto set his hand and seal this 18 day of
(L.S.)	Richard & Fournie
	Richard W. Fournier
STATE OF Massachusets	
COUNTY OF BISALL	883
	am satisfied is the person named in and who e, and I having first made known to him the contents d, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and
, 1	Notary Public
	V
	Jenning PEL/ Sept.

Attorney Docket No.: 101896-1344 (DEP6623USNP)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunte September, 20/3.  (L.S.)	o set his hand and seal this 18th day of  Employeest Quintanilha
STATE OF Marshusets  COUNTY OF Browl  SS:	•
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 18 day of personally appeared Ernest Quintanilha who I am sa the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delive the uses and purposes therein expressed.  My Commission Expires: 15-18	tisfied is the person named in and who executed g first made known to him the contents thereof,